# **Market Release**

24 June 2021



## **Newcrest Board Appointment**

Newcrest Mining Limited (ASX, TSX, PNGX: NCM) announces the appointment of Jane McAloon as an independent Non-Executive Director and a member of the Human Resources and Remuneration Committee, effective from 1 July 2021.

Ms McAloon has extensive experience in the resources, energy, infrastructure and utilities industries. She spent 9 years as Group Company Secretary at BHP, including 2 years on the Group Management Committee as President Governance. Prior to that, Ms McAloon was Group Manager, Corporate & External Services & Company Secretary at AGL, had leadership roles with the NSW Government and worked in private legal practice.

Ms McAloon is a Non-Executive Director of United Malt Group and Home Consortium. She is also on the Board of Allianz Australia and Energy Australia. She is Chairman of the Monash University Foundation and an independent member of Allens' Advisory Board. She is retiring shortly from the Board of Viva Energy.

Ms McAloon holds a Bachelor of Economics with Honours and a Bachelor of Laws from Monash University and a Graduate Diploma in Applied Corporate Governance. She was awarded a Monash University Fellowship in 2018 and is a Fellow of the Australian Institute of Company Directors.

Newcrest Chairman Peter Hay welcomed Ms McAloon to the Board of Directors. "With her extensive senior executive and Board experience, and her knowledge of the resources industry, I expect Jane will make a tremendous contribution to the Newcrest Board", said Mr Hay.

## **Authorised by the Newcrest Board**

## For further information please contact

### **Investor Enquiries:**

Tom Dixon Ben Lovick +61 3 9522 5570 +61 3 9522 5334 +61 450 541 389 +61 407 269 478

<u>Tom.Dixon@newcrest.com.au</u> <u>Ben.Lovick@newcrest.com.au</u>

### **North American Investor Enquiries:**

Ryan Skaleskog +1 866 396 0242 +61 403 435 222

Ryan.Skaleskog@newcrest.com.au

#### Media Enquiries:

Tom Dixon +61 3 9522 5570 +61 450 541 389 Tom.Dixon@newcrest.com.au

This information is available on our website at <a href="https://www.newcrest.com">www.newcrest.com</a>